
 
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

DRS Central Office, Richmond, Virginia 
Conference Rooms 101, 103, 105 Richmond VA 23229-4607 

9:30 AM Tuesday, October 9, 2007 
 

Employment Services Organizations Advisory Committee 
 

Call to Order ESOAC  9:30 AM Chuck McElroy, Chair 
a. Introductions 
b. Approval of draft minutes of July 10, 2007 
 

Commissioner’s Welcome and Comments Jim Rothrock 
 

Public Comments Chuck McElroy (434) 972-1730 Mcelroy@worksourceva.org  
 

Old Business    Chuck McElroy 
 
a. ESO Survey Presentation  Tim Olive (804) 662-7127 Tim.Olive@drs.virginia.gov   
      
b. Wage and Statistical Research  Joe Ashley (804) 662-7624   Joe.Ashley@drs.virginia.gov   
     Keith Clark (804) 271-9451 ClarkK@chesterfeild.gov  
 
c. State Use    Harry Weinstock (804) 726-1902 Harry.Weinstock@drs.virginia.gov  
 
d. Waiver Study Update   Karen Tefelski (703) 200-7660 ktefelski@vaaccses.org  
 
e. Order of Selection   John Phelps (804) 662-7315 John.Phelps@drs.virginia.gov  
 
f. EES/LTESS Computer Application Judy Hill (804) 662-7108 Judy.Hill@drs.virginia.gov  
 

New Business    Chuck McElroy  
 
a. Administration issue on 1.87% Jack Hayek (804) 662-7124 Jack.hayek@drs.virginia.gov  
 
b. Enclaves    Scott Fraley (804) 662-7016 EScott.Fraley@drs.virginia.gov   
 
 

Public Comments   Chuck McElroy 
 

Meeting Evaluation Forms/Next meeting  Chuck McElroy, Chair 
 

Adjourn 
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